

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Published by Authority

WELLINGTON: THURSDAY, 3 JUNE 1976

Corrigendum

THE notice confirming the Auckland Regional Authority Bylaw, dated 1 April 1976, and published in the New Zealand Gazette, No. 34, page 706, line 2, is hereby amended by inserting the word "Transport" after the word "Passenger". Dated at Wellington this 20th day of May 1976.

D. A. HIGHET, Minister of Local Government.

CERTIFICATE OF CONFIRMATION

PURSUANT to the Bylaws Act 1910, I hereby confirm the above-written bylaw and declare that the same came into force on 1 March 1976.

Dated at Wellington this 20th day of May 1976.

This certificate revokes Certificate of Confirmation published in New Zealand Gazette No. 34, 1 April 1976, page 706. D. A. HIGHET, Minister of Local Government.

Declaring Land in the Wellington Land District, vested in the Wanganui Education Board as a Site for a School, to be Vested in Her Majesty the Queen

DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to subsection (6) of section 5 of the Education Lands Act 1949, I, Sir Edward Denis Blundell, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto, being an area vested in the Wanganui Education Board as a site for a school, shall be vested in Her Majesty the Queen, freed and discharged from every educational trust affecting the same, but subject to all leases, encumbrances, liens, or easements affecting the same at the date hereof.

SCHEDULE

WELLINGTON LAND DISTRICT-WANGANUI COUNTY

LAND in D.P. 3443, situated in Block XIII, Mangawhero Survey District: area, 4046 square metres, more or less. All certificate of title 240/242.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 19th day of May 1976.

[L.S.] VENN YOUNG, Minister of Lands.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(L. and S. H.O. 6/6/1042; D.O. 8/1/281)

Declaring Land in the Westland Land District, Vested in the Canterbury Education Board as a Site for a School, to be Vested in Her Majesty the Queen

DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to subsection (6) of section 5 of the Education Lands Act 1949, I, Sir Edward Denis Blundell, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto, being an area vested in the Canterbury Education Board as a site for a school, shall be vested in Her Majesty the Queen, freed and discharged from every educational trust affecting the same, but subject to all leases, encumbrances, liens, or easements affecting the same at the date hereof.

SCHEDULE

WESTLAND LAND DISTRICT-GREY COUNTY

RESERVE 1270, Block IV, Town of Hatters Terrace, situated in Block VIII, Mawheranui Survey District: area, 809 square metres, more or less (S.O. Plan 886¹).

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 19th day of May 1976.

[L.S.] VENN YOUNG, Minister of Lands. GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(L. and S. H.O. 6/6/840; D.O. 2/6)

Declaring Land in the Canterbury Land District, Vested in the Canterbury Education Board as a Site for a School, to be Vested in Her Majesty the Queen

DENIS BLUNDELL, Governor-General A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to subsection (6) of section 5 of the Education Lands Act 1949, I, Sir Edward Denis Blundell, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto, being an area vested in the Canterbury Education Board as a site for a school, shall be vested in Her Majesty the Queen, freed and discharged from every educational trust affecting the same, but subject to all leases, encumbrances, liens, or easements affecting the same at the date hereof.